
1 
03

5 
0.7

 
14

 
s
o

I
 T

o
p

o
sà

e
rt

 N
o

: 
5

3
 G

1
3

. 
5

3
 K

O
I 

S
e
a
l
e
-
1

:
5

0
.
0

0
0

 

7
T

1
S

 
78

-0
50

"E
 

7
7

 5
9

'4
5

"E
 

40
"E

 
77

°5
73

5E
 

77
o5

6'3
0"

E 
T

S
S

'
2

5
"
E

 

N
g

le
 K

hu
rd 

77
05

3'
15

"E
 

77
°5

4 
2

0
"E

 

K
al

ya
rn

pu
r 

H
a
ri

d
w

a
r F

o
re

st
 D

iv
is

io
n

 
R

ag
si

ra
 

h
d

h
e
 

K
h

o
tk

 

ow
er 

r
p

r
 ia

ri
d

w
a
r,

 R
an

ge
 

B
M

 2
6

5
6

 
. 

ak
o

rp
u

r 

Ju
ic

e 
. 

' 
N

e
r
a
P

 

N
og

" 
&

2
 Z

db
od

dy
 

nd
St

ar
t 

Po
int

» 
o 

rh
i S

an
gh

ip 
Z

7
 5

3%
48

.9
"-

E
 

29
° 

50
%

39
.88

'N
ou

 
. 

d
p

u
r 

K
a 

*
*

*
*

 

n
g

h
i
p

u
t
 

La
nd

ho
ur

a 

RTHERN
 AAWLWAY

 Main 
Line 

ad
pu

r 
Kh

urd
 

Di
on

sd
 

La
nd

ha
u 

M
ak

hi
dl

i 
K

hu
rd

 

sh
o

g
o

n
p

u
r 

(C
hd

on
p 

S
O

i
n

p
u

 K
hu

rd
 

la
zd

ri 
Kh

em
pY

 
im

pu
e 

R
oo

rk
eg

'R
an

ge
Ha

pie
n 

M
a
h

g
l
a
u

r
i
 

Th
ot

au
l 

b
o

r
i
k

p
u

u
g

u
r
s
 

M
u

k
n

y
 

am
o

d
p

ar
 B

ur
ur

g 
Ea

ks
ar

 R
an

ge
í 

w
 

G
a
d

h
d

t 

B
ric

t k
i 

B
nb

e 
n

d
a
 

M
uC

kC
 

24
 

kb
ar

pu
r D

ho
de

ki
 

E
n

d
.P

o
in

t 
7

8
5

8
4

5
E

 
29

45
 28

25
" 

N
 

o
p

 p
u

 
K

o
n

s
th

e
ri

 

h
u

rn
 K

h
u

tr
 

A
w

w
.
o

 

T
1

 "
E

 
"
E

 

ho
si

pu
r 

7
7

5
9

 
7

7
 5

8
 4

0
"
E

 

77
 57

'3
5"

E
 

77
°5

6'3
0"

E 
7

7
°5

5
'2

5
" "

E
 

7
7

°5
4

'2
0

"E
 

5
3

 3
'1

5
"2

 

L
e
g

e
n

d
 

R
an

gg
e 

B
ou

nd
ar

y 
R

e
se

rv
e
 F

o
re

st
 A

re
a
 

Pr
op

os
ed

 
Ro

ad
 

Ex
igt

ing
 

Ro
ad

 

T
.
v

.
,
 q

i.
fA

.f
 

pa
d 

a 
D

iv
is

io
n

 B
o

u
d

a
 

E
T

U
G

C
T

g
c
o

R
I
 



sfica ty- Tga A 3TfT VE-aHR-TCaICTT HT7f (ary Hf vo 26) fio 1 19 T 

s 

78°17 30 E 

KElaiba 

3 

Chpmariy Chlewala Talzo 6 
Sb 

.Jespur Goi 
ald 

3 

78° 17' 37.26 E 
29° 47 52.34" N 

52 

Depmixed jungie 

Chamar 

305 la 9 

Ggindikh�ta 
Eucalyptus Ploatetian Ghirivapur Ran 7817: 22.17 E ¬hriyapur Ran 

29 4741:39, N 
78/17 36.04" E 
294741.04" N 

H a rid.war-For.est-DiVision Kotaw�h Fa 

Kotiwali R 

G H R E 
Aindwa Got 

Aindc Ge 1a 
SAring 

2a Transferred 
:co 

Shate 

S:TransferTEd
Oper mpxei jung 

56a-Transferred
yono Gaircbad 

rese Rampur Chänttha wrE fence 
ba 

Ghariyaroli 
EseGbus aatotidn, 

BHAGW W 

Fairly dense mixed jungle 

hitop denr p 
78°17:30"E 

Legend 

(AUS Reserve Forest Area 

Reserve Forest Boundary N 0 0.25 0.5 

Scale-1:50,000 Forest Division Boundary ,iMoNE dai 
Proposed Plantation Site faRgit by: Tit, PCUr Olire. 4 

efephone ne 



fG
Y

R
Y

 
À

9 
FI

Y
7 

a 
3

T
fa

 g
-7

N
R

-a
T

A
T

aT
r 

f 
(
T

 H
T-

f v
O

 2
6)

 f
i
o

 1
 

19
 a

a
 

17
10

°E
 

78
17

 15
E

 
8 

8 
*1

72
0"

E 
78

 1
7

2
5

"
E

 
78

 r1
7'3

0°
E 

78
°1

7'3
5"

E 
78

 17
 40

"E
 

78
 17

45
 E

 
8

1
 17

'5
0"

E
 

14
.6

4 h
a 

8 

C
o-

or
di

na
te

s 
of

 P
la

nt
at

io
n 

S
it

e 

L
on

gi
tu

de
 

1 
78

 1
7'

 22
.0

9
" 

E
 2

9°
 4

7
' 5

2.
83

" 
N

 

78
° 

17
' 3

7.
26

" E
 2

9 
4

7
' 5

2.
34

" 
N

 

78
 1

7'
 36

.04
" E

 29
 4

7' 
41

.04
" N

 
I4

 7
8°

 17
 2

2.1
7"

 E
29

 4
7' 

41
.39

"N
 

La
tit

ud
de

78
17

 15
 E

 
7

8
 17

 20
"E

 
7

8
°1

7
'3

0
E

 
78

°1
73

5E
 

8 
1

7
'4

0
°E

 
7

8
 

17
45

E
 

78
17

'50
"E

 
78

 1
7 

10
"E

 

L
eg

en
d

 
GP

S L
oc

ati
on

40
0 

o
M

 
| k

m
 

C
A

 L
an

d 

o
P

A
 

T
A

T
.E

V
S

.,
 T

t
.
.
 

0
2

 



74
 

P
a
d

b
rt

h
a
U

p
h

a
n

p
u

ra
a
 

29
18

08
 

h
a
b

re
ra

 

7
7

9
6

2
0

3
7

 
72

40
59

 
M

a
n

g
le

u
ra

 

29
:7

69
03

07
, 

7
8

 0,
14

67
 

29
.7

63
91

35
.7

8,
02

94
56

29
:7

57
87

2-
17

80
32

87
23

 

L
ak

s 

G
op

gl
e 

Ea
rth

 
M

un
dy

ak
ir 

4
1

ik
m

 

q
a
 W

a
e
o

e
 
.
u

 3.
, A

.
B

z
t
T

 (E
 

u
f
d

a
r
B

T
 

ER
ER

A
I y

HT
T, 

E
R

R
 



{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }


{ "type": "Document", "isBackSide": false }

